Michigan Department o- Health & Human services

MRDHHS

Name

Holly Bair, RN
Beaumont Hospital
3535 W 13 Mile Road
Royal Oak, MI 48073
Phone: 248-898-1994
habair@beaumont.edu

Vacant

Joseph Buck, MD

St. John Hospital and Medical Center
22101 Moross, PBI Suite 330
Detroit, MI 48236

Phone: 313-343-7542
joseph.buck@stjohn.org

Todd Chassee, MD

Spectrum Health

678 Front Avenue NW, Suite 220
Grand Rapids, MI 49504

Phone: 616-802-8401
tchassee@kcems.org

Rita Cox, MSN, MBA, RN
Bronson Methodist Hospital
301 John Street, Box 67
Kalamazoo, Ml 49007
Phone: 269-341-7695
coxr@bronsonhg.org

Deborah Falkenberg, RN
Covenant Healthcare
1447 N Harrison
Saginaw, M| 48603
Phone: 989-583-6218
dfalkenberg@chs-mi.com

John Kepros, MD
Sparrow Hospital

1215 E Michigan, 2 South Trauma Office

Lansing, M1 48912
Phone: 517-364-2616
john.kepros@sparrow.org

Vacant

DESIGNATION SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS

January 2016

Position
Trauma Program Manager Level | Hospital
Region 2N

Region 5

Board Certified Surgeon
Region 2S

Board Certified Emergency Department Physician
Region 6

Trauma Program Manager Level | Hospital
Region 5

Trauma Program Manager Level Il Hospital
Region 3

Board Certified Surgeon
Region 1

Region 8

Term
11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017


mailto:habair@beaumont.edu
mailto:joseph.buck@stjohn.org
mailto:Thomas.e.charlton@gmail.com
mailto:coxr@bronsonhg.org
mailto:waynshell@aol.com
mailto:john.kepros@sparrow.org

Christine McEachin, RN
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital
15855 Nineteen Mile

Clinton Township, MI 48038
Phone: 586-263-2323
cmceachl@hfhs.org

Todd Nickoles, RN

Helen DeVos Children’s Hospital

100 Michigan Street NE

Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

Phone: 616-267-0095
todd.nickoles@helendevoschildrens.org

Sujal Patel, MD

Covenant Healthcare
5415 Fashion Square Blvd.
Saginaw, Ml 48604
Phone: 989-790-4855

espnmd@att.net

Shamarie Regenold, RN
Munson Medical Center
1105 Sixth Street
Traverse City, Ml 49684
Phone: 231-935-7514
sregenold@mhc.net

Robert Smith, MD

Munson Medical Center
1105 Sixth Street

Traverse City, Ml 49384
Phone: 231-935-7835
temsdoc218@earthlink.net

Penny Stevens, RN

Sparrow Hospital

1215 E Michigan

Lansing, M1 48912

Phone: 517-364-3783
penny.stevens@sparrow.org

Wayne Vanderkolk, MD
Mercy Health Saint Mary’s
245 Cherry Street Suite 102
Grand Rapids, M| 49503
Phone: 616-456-5311
waynshell@aol.com

Christopher Wagner, RN

University of Michigan Health Systems
1500 East Medical Center Drive

Ann Arbor, M| 48109

Phone: 734-936-9658
cwag@umich.edu

Trauma Program Manager Level Il Hospital
Region 2N

Trauma Program Manager Level | Hospital
Region 6

Board Certified Surgeon
Region 3

Trauma Program Manager Level Il Hospital
Region 7

Board Certified Emergency Department Physician
Region 7

Trauma Program Manager Level | Hospital
Region 1

Board Certified Surgeon
Region 6

Trauma Program Manager Level | Hospital
Region 2S

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017

11-2017


mailto:pamela.zalis@spectrumhealth.org
mailto:todd.nickoles@helendevoschildrens.org
mailto:espnmd@att.net
mailto:sregenold@mhc.net
mailto:temsdoc218@earthlink.net
mailto:penny.stevens@sparrow.org
mailto:waynshell@aol.com
mailto:cwag@umich.edu

Jon Walsh, MD Board Certified Surgeon
Bronson Methodist Hospital Region 5

601 John Street, Box 67

Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Phone: 269-341-6022

walshj@bronsonhg.org

Department Contact Information:

Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
Bureau of EMS, Trauma and Preparedness

Division of EMS and Trauma

PO Box 30207

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-7163

Trauma Section Manager-Eileen Worden Verification and Designation Coordinator-Tammy First

Phone: 517-241-3020 Phone: 517-241-7353
wordene@michigan.gov firstt@michigan.gov

11-2017


mailto:walshj@bronsonhg.org
mailto:wordene@michigan.gov
mailto:firstt@michigan.gov

